
FAA 

Southern Region 

Orlando Airports District Office 

Area assignments 

Address:  
5950 Hazeltine National Drive 
Citadel International Building, Suite 400 
Orlando, Florida  32822 
 
Phone: (407) 812-6331 
FAX: (407) 812-6978 

 
ADO Manager:  
Bart Vernace 
Bart.Vernace@faa.gov 

North Section 
Name, email Phone 

extension 
Area and/or program coverage * 

Juan Brown 
Juan.Brown@faa.gov 

118 Assistant Manager 

Bill Farris 
Bill.Farris@faa.gov 

125 Escambia, Santa Rosa, Okaloosa, Walton, Holmes, Washington, 
Bay, Jackson, Calhoun, Gulf, Gadsden, Liberty, Franklin, Leon, 
Wakulla, Madison, Taylor, Jefferson 

Richard Owen 
Richard.Owen@faa.gov 

119 Hamilton, Suwannee, Lafayette, Dixie, Columbia, Gilchrist, Levy, 
Baker, Union, Bradford, Clay, Putnam, Marion, Alachua, Citrus, 
Hernando, Sumter, Pasco, Volusia (except DAB) 

Vernon Rupinta  
Vernon.Rupinta@faa.gov 

124 Seminole, Nassau, Duval, St. Johns, Flagler, Volusia (DAB only) 

Miguel Martinez 
Miguel.Martinez@faa.gov 

123 Palm Beach, Martin, Orange, Osceola, Okeechobee, Glades, 
Highlands 

Krystal Ritchie 
Krystal. Ritchie@faa.gov 

136 Dade, Collier, Manatee, Sarasota, Desoto, Hardee, Charlotte  

Pablo Auffant 
Pablo.Auffant@faa.gov 

121 Broward, Hendry, Lee  

* Bold text in the “Area” column means coverage of the entire district for that function. 



Orlando ADO Area Assignments 

South Section 
Name, email address Phone 

extension 
Areas and/or program coverage* 

[vacant] 127 Assistant Manager 

Susan Moore 
Susan.Moore@faa.gov 

120 PFC Program, Monroe  
 

Armando Rovira 
Armando.Rovira@faa.gov 

131 Puerto Rico & U.S. Virgin Islands 
 

Pedro Blanco 
Pedro.Blanco@faa.gov 

133 Soar Data Management, Brevard, St. Lucie, Indian River 

Jennifer Ganley 
Jennifer.Ganley@faa.gov 

126 Obstruction Evaluations, PFC Backup, Lake, Hillsborough, 
Pinellas,  Polk 

Rebecca Henry 
Rebecca.Henry@faa.gov 

122 Planning and Compliance (Florida), including Deeds of release, 
Land-use audits, Fly-in communities, Thru-the-fence, Systems 
Planning 

Virginia Lane 
Virginia.Lane@faa.gov 

129 Environmental Programs:  
EIS, EAs,  

Allan Nagy 
Allan.Nagy@faa.gov 

130 Noise/Environmental Programs:  
Part 150, Part 161, EAs 

* Bold text in the “Area” column means coverage of the entire district for that function. 
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